I 8.96 0.28 0.30 0.58 (0.27) (0.22) — (0.49) 9.05 6.98 740,680 0.86 0.86 3.13 119

R3 8.94 0.28 0.25 0.53 (0.23) (0.22) — (0.45) 9.02 6.36 19,748 1.48 1.48 3.25 119

R4 8.95 0.26 0.29 0.55 (0.25) (0.22) — (0.47) 9.03 6.57 2,746 1.18 1.18 3.01 119

R5 8.95 0.26 0.32 0.58 (0.27) (0.22) — (0.49) 9.04 6.97 21,262 0.87 0.87 2.99 119

Y 8.96 0.29 0.29 0.58 (0.28) (0.22) — (0.50) 9.04 6.93 146,587 0.85 0.80 3.29 119

F 8.97 0.29 0.29 0.58 (0.28) (0.22) — (0.50) 9.05 6.98 377,025 0.76 0.76 3.31 119

SDR 8.96 0.29 0.29 0.58 (0.28) (0.22) — (0.50) 9.04 6.99 636,333 0.76 0.76 3.27 119

126

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Returns
of Capital

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $10.18 $ 0.23 $(1.09) $(0.86) $(0.24) $(0.11) $— $(0.35) $ 8.97 (8.71)% $ 67,252 1.13% 1.10% 2.26% 87%

C 10.12 0.17 (1.10) (0.93) (0.18) (0.11) — (0.29) 8.90 (9.47) 25,614 1.88 1.85 1.71 87

I 10.17 0.26 (1.09) (0.83) (0.27) (0.11) — (0.38) 8.96 (8.47) 875,109 0.87 0.84 2.64 87

R3 10.15 0.22 (1.10) (0.88) (0.22) (0.11) — (0.33) 8.94 (8.96) 613 1.50 1.43 2.22 87

R4 10.16 0.20 (1.06) (0.86) (0.24) (0.11) — (0.35) 8.95 (8.76) 1,312 1.20 1.16 2.03 87

R5 10.17 0.27 (1.11) (0.84) (0.27) (0.11) — (0.38) 8.95 (8.58) 22,482 0.88 0.85 2.68 87

Y 10.17 0.25 (1.07) (0.82) (0.28) (0.11) — (0.39) 8.96 (8.42) 80,993 0.83 0.81 2.57 87

F 10.18 0.28 (1.10) (0.82) (0.28) (0.11) — (0.39) 8.97 (8.38) 251,677 0.78 0.75 2.78 87

SDR 10.17 0.27 (1.09) (0.82) (0.28) (0.11) — (0.39) 8.96 (8.38) 540,822 0.78 0.75 2.69 87

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $ 8.61 $ 0.20 $ 1.53 $ 1.73 $(0.16) $ — $— $(0.16) $10.18 20.26% $ 58,977 1.20% 1.12% 2.08% 63%

C 8.60 0.15 1.50 1.65 (0.13) — — (0.13) 10.12 19.31 15,580 1.93 1.85 1.51 63

I 8.60 0.24 1.52 1.76 (0.19) — — (0.19) 10.17 20.47 706,652 0.91 0.82 2.48 63

R3 8.60 0.20 1.49 1.69 (0.14) — — (0.14) 10.15 19.82 105 1.58 1.42 2.03 63

R4 8.60 0.18 1.54 1.72 (0.16) — — (0.16) 10.16 20.23 809 1.24 1.15 1.83 63

R5 8.60 0.23 1.52 1.75 (0.18) — — (0.18) 10.17 20.57 14,212 0.93 0.85 2.32 63

[…]

A $11.34 $ 0.16 $ 0.32 $ 0.48 $(0.17) $(0.23) $— $(0.40) $11.42 4.31% $ 56,486 0.82% 0.71% 1.39% 186%

C 11.34 0.06 0.33 0.39 (0.06) (0.23) — (0.29) 11.44 3.53 8,731 1.61 1.55 0.56 186

I 11.34 0.18 0.34 0.52 (0.20) (0.23) — (0.43) 11.43 4.64 283,060 0.60 0.49 1.61 186

Y 11.35 0.18 0.33 0.51 (0.19) (0.23) — (0.42) 11.44 4.56 213 0.63 0.56 1.56 186

F 11.35 0.19 0.33 0.52 (0.20) (0.23) — (0.43) 11.44 4.67 33,074 0.52 0.46 1.64 186

SDR 11.34 0.19 0.33 0.52 (0.20) (0.23) — (0.43) 11.43 4.68 61,878 0.52 0.46 1.66 186

128

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Returns
of Capital

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $10.66 $ 0.23 $ 0.80 $ 1.03 $(0.23) $(0.12) $— $(0.35) $11.34 9.79% $ 36,158 0.83% 0.71% 2.08% 161%

C 10.65 0.14 0.80 0.94 (0.13) (0.12) — (0.25) 11.34 8.91 7,894 1.61 1.54 1.26 161

I 10.67 0.26 0.79 1.05 (0.26) (0.12) — (0.38) 11.34 9.95 209,719 0.61 0.48 2.31 161

Y 10.67 0.26 0.79 1.05 (0.25) (0.12) — (0.37) 11.35 9.98 204 0.60 0.53 2.31 161

F 10.67 0.26 0.80 1.06 (0.26) (0.12) — (0.38) 11.35 10.06 20,569 0.53 0.46 2.33 161

SDR 10.66 0.26 0.80 1.06 (0.26) (0.12) — (0.38) 11.34 10.08 60,005 0.53 0.46 2.38 161

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $11.08 $ 0.23 $(0.42) $(0.19) $(0.22) $(0.01) $— $(0.23) $10.66 (1.77)% $ 25,186 0.86% 0.71% 2.07% 161%

C 11.07 0.14 (0.43) (0.29) (0.12) (0.01) — (0.13) 10.65 (2.64) 4,819 1.62 1.53 1.24 161

I 11.10 0.25 (0.42) (0.17) (0.25) (0.01) — (0.26) 10.67 (1.59) 120,282 0.62 0.46 2.31 161

Y 11.10 0.25 (0.43) (0.18) (0.24) (0.01) — (0.25) 10.67 (1.63) 214 0.57 0.48 2.30 161

F 11.10 0.26 (0.44) (0.18) (0.24) (0.01) — (0.25) 10.67 (1.60) 8,689 0.55 0.46 2.36 161

SDR 11.09 0.25 (0.43) (0.18) (0.24) (0.01) — (0.25) 10.66 (1.60) 59,590 0.55 0.46 2.30 161

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

[…]

R3 14.09 (0.04) 1.63 1.59 — (0.27) — (0.27) 15.41 11.69 1,423 1.62 1.62 (0.25) 39

R4 14.17 0.01 1.64 1.65 (0.02) (0.27) — (0.29) 15.53 12.09 627 1.32 1.32 0.09 39

R5 14.24 0.06 1.62 1.68 (0.05) (0.27) — (0.32) 15.60 12.32 1,476 1.02 1.02 0.39 39

Y 14.24 0.07 1.64 1.71 (0.05) (0.27) — (0.32) 15.63 12.50 116,557 0.97 0.95 0.44 39

F 14.25 0.07 1.64 1.71 (0.05) (0.27) — (0.32) 15.64 12.52 54,955 0.91 0.91 0.48 39

SDR 14.28 0.07 1.64 1.71 (0.05) (0.27) — (0.32) 15.67 12.49 82,604 0.91 0.91 0.48 39

129

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Returns
of Capital

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $13.97 $ 0.01 $(0.10) $(0.09) $ — $(0.20) $— $(0.20) $13.68 (0.66)% $ 96,491 1.26% 1.25% 0.05% 37%

C 14.37 (0.11) (0.09) (0.20) — (0.20) — (0.20) 13.97 (1.49) 67,037 2.02 2.01 (0.72) 37

I 14.52 0.05 (0.11) (0.06) (0.02) (0.20) — (0.22) 14.24 (0.44) 648,971 0.99 0.98 0.31 37

R3 14.43 (0.05) (0.09) (0.14) — (0.20) — (0.20) 14.09 (1.06) 950 1.63 1.60 (0.31) 37

R4 14.48 — (0.10) (0.10) (0.01) (0.20) — (0.21) 14.17 (0.74) 775 1.33 1.30 (0.03) 37

R5 14.51 0.04 (0.09) (0.05) (0.02) (0.20) — (0.22) 14.24 (0.42) 1,864 1.03 1.00 0.26 37

Y 14.53 0.04 (0.10) (0.06) (0.03) (0.20) — (0.23) 14.24 (0.46) 108,680 0.96 0.94 0.25 37

F 14.53 0.06 (0.11) (0.05) (0.03) (0.20) — (0.23) 14.25 (0.37) 45,449 0.91 0.90 0.38 37

SDR 14.56 0.06 (0.11) (0.05) (0.03) (0.20) — (0.23) 14.28 (0.37) 57,898 0.91 0.90 0.38 37

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $11.98 $(0.02) $ 2.22 $ 2.20 $(0.02) $(0.19) $— $(0.21) $13.97 18.57% $116,594 1.28% 1.27% (0.12)% 54%

C 12.41 (0.13) 2.31 2.18 (0.03) (0.19) — (0.22) 14.37 17.75 48,121 2.04 2.02 (0.94) 54

I 12.42 0.02 2.30 2.32 (0.03) (0.19) — (0.22) 14.52 18.91 620,850 1.02 1.01 0.15 54

R3 12.41 (0.07) 2.30 2.23 (0.02) (0.19) — (0.21) 14.43 18.28 425 1.64 1.60 (0.49) 54

R4 12.42 (0.04) 2.31 2.27 (0.02) (0.19) — (0.21) 14.48 18.52 274 1.39 1.30 (0.28) 54

R5 12.42 0.02 2.29 2.31 (0.03) (0.19) — (0.22) 14.51 18.82 56 1.14 1.00 0.18 54

Y 12.42 0.02 2.31 2.33 (0.03) (0.19) — (0.22) 14.53 19.00 11,479 0.96 0.94 0.16 54

F(8) 13.63 0.01 0.89 0.90 — — — — 14.53 6.60(5) 8,436 0.91(6) 0.90(6) 0.14(6) 54

SDR 12.44 0.03 2.31 2.34 (0.03) (0.19) — (0.22) 14.56 19.06 21,490 0.91 0.90 0.24 54

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $12.36 $ 0.02 $ 0.89(10) $ 0.91 $ — $(1.29) $— $(1.29) $11.98 8.40% $ 32,399 1.67% 1.26% 0.15% 72%

C(9) 12.49 (0.01) (0.07) (0.08) — — — — 12.41 (0.64)(5) 10 1.86(6) 1.86(6) (1.49)(6) 72

I 12.74 0.05 0.92(10) 0.97 — (1.29) — (1.29) 12.42 8.68 177,197 1.44 1.01 0.45 72

R3(9) 12.49 — (0.08) (0.08) — — — — 12.41 (0.64)(5) 10 1.54(6) 1.54(6) (1.18)(6) 72

R4(9) 12.49 — (0.07) (0.07) — — — — 12.42 (0.56)(5) 10 1.25(6) 1.25(6) (0.89)(6) 72

R5(9) 12.49 — (0.07) (0.07) — — — — 12.42 (0.56)(5) 10 0.97(6) 0.97(6) (0.57)(6) 72

Y(9) 12.49 — (0.07) (0.07) — — — — 12.42 (0.56)(5) 10 0.86(6) 0.86(6) (0.49)(6) 72

SDR 12.76 0.06 0.92(10) 0.98 (0.01) (1.29) — (1.30) 12.44 8.77 5,111 1.33 0.88 0.47 72

Hartford Schroders US Small Cap Opportunities Fund(20)

For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $25.69 $ 0.01 $(1.19) $(1.18) $(0.02) $(1.29) $— $(1.31) $23.20 (5.02)% $ 23,897 1.42% 1.35% 0.06% 47%

C 26.23 (0.16) (1.24) (1.40) — (1.29) — (1.29) 23.54 (5.77) 6,957 2.17 2.10 (0.67) 47

I 27.00 0.09 (1.27) (1.18) (0.08) (1.29) — (1.37) 24.45 (4.78) 144,885 1.11 1.05 0.38 47

R3 26.71 (0.07) (1.24) (1.31) — (1.29) — (1.29) 24.11 (5.31) 242 1.73 1.64 (0.30) 47

R4 26.93 0.02 (1.27) (1.25) (0.04) (1.29) — (1.33) 24.35 (5.04) 194 1.43 1.35 0.08 47

R5 26.98 0.06 (1.23) (1.17) (0.08) (1.29) — (1.37) 24.44 (4.78) 293 1.13 1.05 0.25 47

Y 27.00 0.09 (1.26) (1.17) (0.08) (1.29) — (1.37) 24.46 (4.74) 23,531 1.12 1.05 0.39 47

F 27.03 0.10 (1.25) (1.15) (0.10) (1.29) — (1.39) 24.49 (4.68) 10,407 1.01 0.95 0.41 47

SDR 27.06 0.08 (1.23) (1.15) (0.10) (1.29) — (1.39) 24.52 (4.66) 23,538 1.01 0.95 0.36 47

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $25.55 $ 0.02 $ 2.38 $ 2.40 $(0.01) $(2.25) $— $(2.26) $25.69 11.21% $ 20,928 1.43% 1.35% 0.07% 45%

C 26.20 (0.16) 2.44 2.28 — (2.25) — (2.25) 26.23 10.43 7,096 2.18 2.10 (0.65) 45

I 26.71 0.10 2.50 2.60 (0.06) (2.25) — (2.31) 27.00 11.59 140,024 1.11 1.04 0.40 45

R3 26.53 (0.05) 2.48 2.43 — (2.25) — (2.25) 26.71 10.90 111 1.74 1.63 (0.21) 45

R4 26.68 — 2.54 2.54 (0.04) (2.25) — (2.29) 26.93 11.33 259 1.44 1.31 (0.01) 45

R5 26.70 0.08 2.51 2.59 (0.06) (2.25) — (2.31) 26.98 11.56 78 1.12 1.05 0.31 45

Y 26.73 0.11 2.50 2.61 (0.09) (2.25) — (2.34) 27.00 11.62 25,883 1.08 1.01 0.43 45

F 26.74 0.12 2.51 2.63 (0.09) (2.25) — (2.34) 27.03 11.69 4,483 1.02 0.95 0.47 45

SDR 26.78 0.13 2.49 2.62 (0.09) (2.25) — (2.34) 27.06 11.67 11,328 1.02 0.95 0.50 45

130

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment